


CHRISTMAS CATALOGUE 

or 

FOR PRESENTATION. 

JUVENILE BOOKS, 

CHRISTlJIAS CARDS, .l;c. 

CHRISTMAS, 1867. 

TORONTO: 

W. C. CHEWETT, .I; co .. 17 &; 19 KING ST. EAST. 

~ _________ 1_86 __ 7_. ________ ~ 





w. C. CHEWETT & CO'S 

CATALOGUE OF GIFT BOOI{S 
FOR 18G7-8. 

THE LEISURE HOUR, 
VOL UME FOR 1867. 

Contaillin~ a g'l'cat variety of Miscellaneous Artidcs, on sub­
jects of Social, Sl'ientifil' and General Interest. 

The whole, consisting of 832 Imperial 8vo. pages, and embel­
lished with TW~~LVE FULL-PAGE ILLUSTRATIONS, COLOnmD OR ON 
TO:'<"ED PAPER, and ONE IIe:wRED AXD SIXTy-EIGHT E:\,,;[:AVINGS 
by eminent Artists, may 1)e had for $1 75, in doth boards. 

"OTICE:'> OF TIlE PRESS . 

.. We would pay a tribute of warm commendation to this capital periodical."­
Quarterly Relliew. 

"There i8 n"tbing like it at the price in periodicalliterntllre."-.1Jomill!1 Herald. 

VERY HANDSOllIE rOLUlIIE. 

TH~ SUNDAY MAGAZINE FOR 1867, 
EDITED BY DR. GUTHRIE. 

One large Royal Octavo Volume, of nearly 1,000 pages. 

Illustrated with more than 100 Engravinf?;s by Hrst-class Artists, 
Elegantly bound in morocco cloth, gilt edges, $2. 

The ."le of the monthly numbers of S",ro'w ~!"G IZ"" has eJ[ceedeJ One Hundred 
Thousand, and Fifty Thousand ha \'e been sold in volumes. 

BEETON"S 

BOYS' OWN M AGAZI NE, 
AN ILLUSTRATED JOURNAL OF 

FACT, FICTION, HISTORY, AND ADVENTURE. 

The two volumes for the year 1867, price 81 50 each, handsomely 
bound in green cloth, gilt edges. 
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VOLmIE FOR 1867. 

The Volume is enriched with Coloured Frontispiece, and with 
Eleven other Illustrations, Coloured or on Toned Paper; also 
with 155 Engravings, in the best style, by eminent Artists. 

Price $1 75, in Cloth Boards. 

NOTICES OF THE PRESS . 

.. The f'c'lJAY AT HOME i. a family book of first rate value."-CI,,·istian lVorld . 

.. A welcome guest in every Christian home."- Wate>ford .Mail. 

ELEGANT PRESENTATION BOOK. 

EDITED BY NORliAN MACLEOD, D.D., 

And Illustrated with upwards of 100 ,Vood Engravings,. from 
Designs by eminent Artists, 

In one handsome volume of 950 royal 8vo. pages, Price $1 75, 
extra gilt, cloth. 

THE NINTH AND TENTH VOLUMES OF 

Elegantly bound in crimson cloth, gilt edges. price $3 the 2 vol •. 

MAKING TWO VERY HANDSO~lE 

PRESENTATION VOLUMES, 

WITH T\VO HUNDRED ILLUSTRATIONS. 

These Volumes contain numerous complete Tales and Sketches 
illustrative of Soeiety, Papers on Social Questions, &c. 
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THE PEOPLE'S MAGAZINE. 
VOLUME FOB. ]867. 

A very beautiful book, hound in seurlet cloth. 12 coloured 
Illustrations, and a number of Woodcuts. 

PRICE $2.00. 

===-------~--~=-== 

~AS,S£,tJ~l!S NBW SEBIEEt. 
CASSELL'S MAGAZINE. 

Vol. 1. Bound in Cloth, $1.25. 

Some of the best writers of the day contribute to this Magazin e 

Yo1. n. Toned Paper Series. Price $2.00. 

A HANDSOME VOLUME, RICHLY BOUND-GILT, "'c. 

CASSELL'S ILLUSTRATED PENNY READINGS. 
PRICE $2.00. 

Edited by Tom Hood, and most profusely illustrated by the 

best Artists. 

CASSELL'S BOOK OF SACRED POETRY. 

A very handsoll1e Presentation volull1e. 

PRICE $2.00. 
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VOLUMES FOR 1867. 

THE BRITISH WORKMA.N, illustrated by 12 large full page 
EnO'ravinO's and numerous smaller ones, all of first-class 

~ 0' 
execution. Price 45c. 

THE BA.ND OF HOPE BEVIEW, circulated by the Hundred 
Thousand. Beautifully illustrated, Price 30c. 

THE CHILDREN'S FRIEND.-The very book for the Juve­
niles, full of illustrations of a very superior character. 45c. 

THE INF A.NTS' MA.G A.ZINE, by the same Editors. A charm-
ing little volume. Price 45c. . 

KIND WORDS.-Issued by the Sunday School Union of Eng­
land. Price $1 00. 

BOY'S OWN VOLUME, fnll of beautiful Illustrations, $1 00. 
THE CHILDREN'S PRlZE.-Paperboarde, 45c.; cloth, 60c.; 

cloth, gilt extra, 75c. 

PHOTOGRAPHIO ALBUMS. 

vVe were the first in Canada to red nee the price of these elegant 
aud useful novelties, which have become an indispensable adjunct 
to every house. "\Ve have imported largely of French and English 
makes, and have a stock which we believe to be one of the most 
extensive and cheapest in the Province. 

We do not give a list of prices, as that conveys but an indif­
ferent idea of the value. We have them to hold 50 cartes, from 
50 cents each, with two clasps, bound in imitation morocco. 

CHRISTMAS & NEW YEAR'S CARDS, 
NOTE PAPER AND ENVELOPES, 

SUITABLE FOR INVITATIONS, &0., &0., 

IN GREA.T VA.RIETY. 



• 

American Female Poets, with biographical notices by Caroline 
May, $2 50. 

American in Europe; steel engravings, bound in cloth, gilt edges, 136. 
American Annuals; bound in cape morocco, gilt sides and edges, 

from $1 00. 
Arabian Nights Entertainments; the elegant new edition of this 

favorite work, just issued in London, the Text revised through­
out, with upwards of 200 large illustrations, by Millais, Pin well, 
Ho~ghton, and other first-class artists; printed on toned paper, 
one large .volume, $4: 00. 

The same, bound in magnificent Oriental cover, designed expressly 
by Owen Jones; gilt edges, SG 00. 

Blair's Grave, with illustrations by Birket Foster and Tenniel, $:!. 
Book of Battle Songs, by Cyril Aston Fanshawe; cloth, $3 75. 
Book of Rubies, a collection of the most notable Loyc Poems in the 

English language, $5 00. 
Byron's Poems, illustrated by Kenny Meadows and others; bound 

in half morocco, $5 00. 
Bunyan's Pilgrim's Progress, illustrated by Millais and others; 

elegantly bound in cloth, gilt, $6 00. 
Book of Job, illustrated with fifty engravings by John Gilbert, $3. 

Cassell's Popular Natural History, 2 vols., illustrated with about 
two thousand engravings, including several hand coloured 
plates, bound in cloth, handsomc cover, S3 each. 

Christmas in England; Papers from the Sketch Book of 1Vashing­
ton Irving, with illustrations by eminent artists; cloth, extra, 
$2 50. 

Child's Play, large paper copy, illustrated with beautiful coloured 
engravings, $2 25. 

Cloud Crystals; a Snow Flake Album; the illustrations are enlarged 
literal pictures of Snow Flakes, 200 in number; cloth, $2 50. 
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Colerido-e'g Ancient Mariner, illustrated by Birket Foster and 
l:l 

others; morocco, $3. 
Common Wayside Flowers, by Thomas Miller, with coloured illus· 

trationR by Birket Foster; handsomely bound in floral cover, $3. 
Comus, a Mask; by John Milton; wito. 30 illustrations by Pickers· 

gill and others; half bound calf, $2 25. 
Cook'R (Eliza) Poetical Works, illustrated by Gilbert and others; 

bound in morocco, antique, $8 00. 
Cyclop:mlia of Universal History; maps and plates, $3 00. 

Divine and Moral Song~ of Dr. Watts, a new and very choice 
edition, with 100 woodcuts in the first style of art, from designs 
by eminent artists; cloth, gilt, extra, $2 25. 

Don Quixote (Adventures of), with 100 illustrations by Houghton, 
engraved by Dalziel; 8vo., cloth, extra ~ilt, $3 50. • 

Don Quixote, royal {to., profusely illustrated by Gustave Don~ 
elegantly bound in cloth, gilt, $8 00. 

Drawings from Nature, by George Barnard, illustrated by 18 
coloured and lithographic plates, and more than 100 woodcuts, 
$7 00. 

English Sacred Poetry of the Olden Time, collected and arranged 
by Rev. J. R. ·White, with superior engravings by Green, 
Leit<:h, Tenniel, and other eminent artists, $3 ~O. 

English Country Life, by Thomas Miller, with 300 illustrations by 
Birket Foster, John Gilbert, ·William Harvey, and others; 
cloth, elegant, 51 75. 

Fairy Realm, by Tom lIood, illustrated by Gustave Dore .!t I ., 

cloth, elegant, 85 00. 
Fanner's Boy (The), by RoLert Bloomfield, with thirty engravings 

by Birket Foster, Harrison Weir, and E. G. Hicks, $2. 

Gallery of Nature, by Rev. T. Milner: a pictorial and descripti\'e 
tour through Creation, $5 00. 

Gatty's Parables from Nature, the two series bound in one volume, 
elegantly illustrated by the first Artists· bound in cloth ext.-a , , 
gilt, $6 00. 

The same, each series separate, each $3 00. 
Gems of Literature, elegant, rare and suggestive, illustrated, 82 75. 
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Gems of National Poetry, with illustrations by Tenniel, WeigaU, 
Scott, &c. &c., $1 25. 

Golden Light, bcing Scripture Histories for tIle Young, from the 
Old and New Testaments, with eighty pictures, by A. W. 
Hayes; cloth, ~~:! 00. 

Goldsmith's Poems, with illustrations by Birket Foster and Noel 
Humphreys; exquisitely printed in colours on thick toned 
paper, elegant cover, ~G 00. 

Gooro Simple (Adventures of) and his Five Disciples, illustrated by 
Alfred Crowquill, $2 00. 

Greenwood's" The Hatchct Throwers," with 36 illustrations on 
wood by Ernest Griset, $1 ;0. 

Hallowed Spots of Ancient London, by Eliza Meteyard; cloth, 
elegant, 83 00. 

Homes and Haunts of Cowper; sixteen illustrations, $1 25. 
Holy ·War, by John Bunyan, copiously illustrated by Selous and 

Friolo; bound in very elegant co\'er (Cassell's edition) $3 00. 
Homes without Hands, by Rev. U. Wood, $3 50. 
Home Thoughts and Home Scenes, in Original Poems, by Jean 

Ingelow, Dora Greenwood, Hon. Mrs. Nort.on and others, 
pi<.:tures by Houghton, cloth gilt, very elegant, $6 00. 

Iliad of Homer, translated into English accentuated Hexameters, 
by Sir John Herschell, handsome vellum clo:h, ::;! ,,0. 

Keat's Eve of St. Agnes, illustrated by E. H. Wehnatt; cloth, 
$1 50. 

Kitto's Pictorial Bible, new edition, many hundred wood-cuts; 4 
vols., full bound in calf, $22. 

Lays of the Scottish Cavaliers, by Aytoun, illustrated by Noel 
Paton, $6 25. 

Lake Conntry (The), by E. Lynn Linton, wit.h a map and one hun­
dred illustrations, by W. J. Linton; cloth, extra gilt, $6 00.: 

Leaves from a Christmas Bough, by E. Bond, orname'1ted with 
beautiful chromo-lithographs, by A. Bond j cloth, full gilt, 
$2 00. 

Legend of the Wandering Jew; Photographs from the illustrationf", 
by Gustave Dore, in case, $3 00. 
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Life of the Moselle, with seventy ell!~'favings; cloth, $3 00. 
Little Bird Red and Little Bird Blue, a Tale of the Woods, by M. 

Bentham Edwards, illustrated by T. R. Macquoid, $1 50. 
London People, sketched from Life, by Charles Bennett, $2 00. 
Longfellow's Poems, illustrated by John Gilbert; bound in cloth, 

gilt edges, $6 00. 
Longfellow's Poems, red line editiun, $2 00. 

The same; moroccu, $4:. 
Longfelluw's Wayside Inn, printed un tuned paper, illustrated by 

John Gilbert; cluth, gilt, $3 00. 
Lucille, by Owen Meredith, with 24 iIlustratiuns, by Du Murier, 

$4 50. 

Macaulay's Histuryuf England, 4 vuls.; small Bvu., full buund in 
calf, extra, $11 00. 

Milton's l' Alegru, with illustrations, by members .of the Etching 
Club, $1 50. 

N ursery Rhymes, Tales and Jingles, beautifully illustrated, $1 25. 

Original Poems, illustrated by eminent artists, $2 00. 

Parables .of Krummacher, with twenty-six illustratiuns $2 00. 
Picturial Sunday Readings, by Rev. 1-V. Owen, illustratiQns printetl 

, in culot:rs; 2 vuls., $6 00. . 
Pilgrim's Prugress, by JQhn Bunyan; with seventy illustratiuns, by. 

Dalziel Brothers, cloth, elegant, $3 50. 
The same, with illustratiQns by Charles Bennett, and a Preface 

by Rev. Charles Kingsley, $6 75. 
The same, with illustratiuns by SelQns and FriQIQ (Cassell's ed;-

tiQn), $2 00. . 
p,rehisturic Man, by Prufessor Daniel Wilsun new editiQn revised , , 

and partly re-written, with ChromQ-lithQgraph illustratiQns and 
WQud-cuts, $G 00. 

PrQctor's Legends and Lyrics, with intl'OdnctiQu by Dickens, illus­
trated by Tenniel and .other eminent artists' clQth, elegant, $6. 

The same, full murQCCO, $B 00. ' 

Rubinson Crusue, Cassell's editiun, upwards .of .one hundred illus­
trations, $2 00. 





BUUKH OF THE MONTH, 
IMPORTED DY 

17 & 19 KING STREET EAST, TORONTO, 

--------... ~ .. ---------
rliiHT LF.l'TUREH tJ~ :-)ot'NU, h" JI)HS TVNl)'\1.I 

. Edil.ion, $:! 'j.) 

Pror"ssoI'T\'lIlhl1 i:-; aln'-3II~' Wl'll known hy his works 011 Heat. &.',. aIHI has uhtnineu a \'1'1" 

high "t.:illtliu:,.(" ~s a ,,,!'it· uti lit· mall .. '1'hi~ work i,R tll'~eriul'l~ lIy t,lIe Author a~ Ul! att'(·II,'l't 
.. t~, 1'1'1141(" t.llt' .'l1'lC'JIl'j' of A.'ollstll's IJIU·Yl'St.IIIJ; til all 11Itl'lhbrellt lIt'T'~:UItS, lIu:hHllUt:; 
thu:w ",ht) II1I lIut }UISSt·:-;.-; any S!II-·!·j:ll !'wil'lltilie (:lIlt1l1'('," 

LT\,I~n U;-';TO (jUI): l'IIAf'TERR IN AID OF THE CURIRTIAN LIFF. U)' ":1l'iUUH Authors, $1 0 I 
Xhnrt .·;j,.,tdw-; h.Y I,oplli:.tr pl'P:leht'I'S un 1't'Ii~iolIS suhit-'t't.s 

1'Hl<: I 'ITUHl'll ANn TIIl<~ WI)HLf): F.S~AYS ON QllE:-.TluN..; of TUF. D.\\ Fiy \'aI"ious wlit('r"~ 
Hl'I'UlIIl Scrit's, $4.50. 

TIl(' first. 8f'rirs of tlw.·ji' Rs~a\'''; 4'n'at"ll !I gTt'at st'ns:ttion ill F.nglalltl. 3!i the outspuk(>u ,'il:'w . .,; 
uf th~ Rit.ualistit~ 1':lr1y' ill thl~ (,hnrdl of" ji;uglawl. 1'hey wert> markt>tl by IW4'lIli:n 
l'tll'r;..:.\" awl t"Il'IlP-;tIH'S-; SollW of t.ltp .'1:11111' writer!'! ('tHltrihntl' to this "Il'ril:''> 

THE .\pnCHYPHAL GOSPELS, ('tlitf'tl hy th(' Rev. B. H COWPER. 82.2:" 
,\ t·ollt>t·tillH of the spllriou~ UOSl','!s nlluat ill the l'ar}y agt·),; llf tIll' Chur('h • 

I)"~,\LIIS"N ON TUB ART OF CON~TRUCTING OBLIQUIl ARCHt]H 90<" 
:{lTOBT WrUUIEH oJ'; (;REAT HUB.JE(,'I'~, by J. A ("um'oR $2.25 . 

. \ SI'l'i,':'> of short papt'rs on snlljct'Lo; llrindpally hhitori('a( :lIlU religious, 1Iy the ahlt" 9:1111 
iWI·tllIlplisheu llntiWl' of thl:' JIb-.tl}I'), "I' 1~lIgl:llu.l ill the n+~11 of Qllt't'll EJizaupfh 

II\' THE Sf':.\ SHOnE, hy M:uI:ltIw GMiPARlN. $1.00. 
These" Rcverif's of a T1'3nller" urc wl'itten in the Bamo beautiful style which secured fnl 

the Authul"s .. Nl'ar auu Heavenly HurizollJoJ" 841 large a. sah~. Poet.ry and t~llilerut .. ;::; 
arc {'xt}l1isit.ely (·olllhillCd. 

liATlIltINA: A POF.M, by J. O. HOLLAND, author of" Ditlel' Sweet," &r. 81.00. 
I )111' of the llt'st of .. Timuthy Tiieumh's" Works, all (If whidl al'e good. 

CHRIHTIAN nBROES IN TilE ARMY AND NAVY, uy tho Re,', CIIARI,E" Roo .. m., 81.00 
." o.;f'T·i4'~ or short Skl·tdlt's, thirty-four in number. !If the Im'lI who, while {liRtingu,,;hing 

tlll'lIIsl>I\'I~~ in tllt' st'n it·t, of t.iwil' ('ountry Ita\'t' lJt'l'll l'al'llest Christians, 1'1'0111 Adlllil'31 
K4'I1II'l'uft,1t. to Pl'ivate Rohel't Crawford, iUC'imlilltr , of i'ourSl', Vandelt'l1I', HallllllolliJ. 
Vil'al's, and. other wl'lI-known lIamcs. 

THE HTORY IIF TIIB CHEVALmR DAYARD- "SPOTLESS AND PF.ERLESS," Translatr,luy 
E. WALFORD. 7fJc, 

This if> the fin~t volullIo of a Hew series, cntitlj~4l .. The llrlYarll Sf~ric9." which for beauty uf 
typography, auu f'XI'cllCllt'e or gettillg UII hn"" nevel' ilC('U s\lI'passed, while the Ruhjt!t't 
matter is very iutcrl'stillg. 

~ \II\'T LOUJ>I, KING OF FI1ANCE-" A KING, A HERO, AN" A ~!AN," Translated I,)' 
JAME~ HUTTUN. ,.'it'. 

The SCClIlltl volume of the" Bayard Series," un whif'h the fonner remarks may be fl'pf'ntf'11 . 

TIlE :,\ILF. TRIBUTARIES OF ABYi'li'lINL\, loy Sir K DAKER. ~ vols, $-1.00, 
Auuthm' ('olltrihutioll to th~' gClIg"raphy of the Nile region, fly that grc..'1.t traveller. 

THE RUll HOY BOOKS, lwing: I.-A TIIOU~AND MILES IN TilE ROB RoY CANOE; and JI 
1'III'~ Hun Hoy J~ TtiE BALTIC. By J. lIAeOREGOR. M.A. 81.25 each. 

'fltl'~C l'harming IloukR, the furmel' of whit'li hUH rt'.adu~d a .. fifth" and the latter a "second" 
ellitiun, we unw OH'l'!', hy large lJlII'chas~H, at a lower rat~ than b~ftlre. 

THE HUMAN BLBMENT 1:-1 THE INSPIRATION OF 1'HE SACRED SCRIPTURES, loy 
J. F. CUH,1'IH, D.D. 81.~O. 

,\lI e:1fllest alllll'xhaustivc llook tin lIll importallt snlJ.ief·t. 



LOTT,\ HCIIMTDT, .\ND OTHER ~TORm:-;, loy ANTIIONY TRou.orr.. i2. ~:" 
Thi" ('ollt'('tion of !:Ihol't stoJ'ie,", will lh·tra"t lIothill~ frolll lhe reput.atiolL of till' Allthm' of 

.• Tht:' TIlI'I'e ('It·I'I\."." •. Last ChWlllil'il' uf Bal'~H't," &", 

THE GLOBE ATLAS OF EUROPE, in FUl'ty-fi\'0 Maps, with Pbll.~ of Lundon anti P:lri~ Sil:! :,!-, 

An t'XI'I'pdillgl" haudy and useful st'1'il'~ of III:lp~. is~a~tl hy Mt''''1r~ Mat'lIIilktlL 

THE ROMANO: OF ('HAHlTY, hy ,JoHN Dr. "'.FDr.. ~1 ~:, 
.\nIH'connt of tht' "al'inn" llill1l,' institution .. ",hie'li t'xist 1111 tiLl' t'IInt.iIH'lIt 01' f';lIl'np" Tlti. 

"'!ll'k I'uutaills tilt' snllslulII'l' ot' tht' anthlll"s two t:ll'gt'l' \·Ohlllll .... 

l HAMllERH' ETYMOI.OGIC.\1. Oll'TIOXARY (IF TIlE ENnl.lHII I.AI'IlLT.I<'" ~~,li!"1 
Ily JAS. ~kU\l:-',\L[I. $1.:!5. 

HIJl;TI.EIJUE'S PRIllWl'KCIKC llil"I'IONARY OFTHE ENGl.lHfI 1..IK(JU.I<'i': E,li!,',j 
hy P .• \l':-:.TIN !\lITTALL. $I.OU. 

TWl) UPW Dil'1.illll:lrit,~. lu.1 h of whit'h posst'ss SI,et·jal ft~ntlln'.~ of t'xI'I'1I1'HI'I' As II ('olll]lanioll 
to tht-' writing tlt·sk. 01' 1'01' Ira\ l'III'rs, tllI'.\ 111'1' ~I't't'i:.llly \'alll:IIIII'; for 'WhUIII', th .. ~' \I'ill 
I't'ftuiuly tlis}Jl:wt' HI!' ,dllt'r dil,li,.II:uit, .... 

rIlE DI,\M41:,,\H HOKE, h)' HARAn T\'TI.ER $1.2!"1. 
Thoso who hnve l'(,~Hl .. Papt·r!i fill' Thoughtful GlrJR," and ':-4\\'1'1'1 t;oUIl'll'l," will lIl.t,ll, 

Wt'lI-IlIm' Iitts flll'lhl'r 1'llIItl'lll1lt.iOlI fl'IlIIt thl' Rallll~ P('II. 

THE YtllCE OF THE PH.AYF.R nOOK, uy the HI.'\' NE\'J"ON LOIlAINF.. $1 ~,'I 

A sl'l'k~ tlf Lt'durt's, l'xpository :IIIU al'ologl'ti,', oU t.Il1' Liturgy 

THE STORY OF nnil~I, AND OTH~;R POE~l~, hyJ8AN INIH:Low $1.2.1', 
'I'h(' London Mm"ni1'" ~/(u' ('ails Miss lng-plow" tht' Lady LaUl'eah'," awl tlH' XI''', Yl'l :', 

l"dl'}~"t1et,t speuks of hel" as" first ;411111110 tilt' WUltll'll wholll tile wllrlll ,·alls put'!, 

~F.W POEM:--1, h) MATTHEW AnNIJI.D. $1.&0, 
.Matthew Aruuhl t.uke!:l high I'auk tllttOltg" the pb.ilolsophi('al pIIt'I..; 01 t.hl'llar 

l'HnISTI.\~ LYRICH, dlictlr sl'll,I't.I'Il from 1Il11tll'l'Il authurs, with IIpwanls uf 111It' huwh'!''( 
t'lIf,;l'a\'ill;"'":'; $~."5. 

, \'('ry t'hoh'(' pn'scllbtion hook. "hc ilIu~trations :lrt~ of tht-' Iir,4 styll' of wHod t-ngrayilli,: 
III:LU)' of tI 10'11 1 I'i\al l'I'!tpt'l ill the tlt'lieal',\' of t1wir lilll!'lli. 1'11.' Itilldill;':: is \'l'!",\' d,:t,;!, 
:llltl artislil' 

~\X4 nv nOll ~ II: A WINTER IDYl., Oy Joll~ GREENI.EAF WHITTllm Hln~tl':ltr'd $:~.f,O 

An t'uiliulI, fU luxt, tlf Whittier's Jait·sl, poem, It h a Hllml't.lltlllS (',II''' 

fF:-iXYSON''; POEM~. Rod Lint' Editioll. 83.00. 
l\notlH~r ~ditiun, heill~ tlw ninth of the t~oll1pl('te wurks of 'I't'lIlly~~11H iSSlWIl hy ftft'~sr,., 

Til'klll)!' &. I"it'hls, whilt' WI' sl·an'c'ly think that one ,'olliph-t.I· t'llition has LJeell issued b.\ 
his 1.,(.11111011 l,ull1iHh~I's, This speaks well fur tht' IlI'Pl'cdatill)l .. f tilt' Plwt Lunrl'a!i' I'll 
Ulis l'lJlltillCllt. This i~ the {'hoit'l'St euition yd" 

1,l"CILE, II.r OWEN MERJWITIL With TWt'ut.y-foul' lIIu:jtratiuJls hyr.~OROE DU ~1AURIER $4 1",0 

A I'n'st'lIbtiClIl l'diti"lJ (If Rohert Lyltnll'~ l'l'IIl'II'kubh' PIWIII 

lllt'l\.EN:--;' \vORI\.:'; l 'hal'l('~ Dick('us' "OWII" t,ditiuu. HOlllBE\' & HON >:il ou 
l'his IIt-'W cllitioll of Oil'kt>us. unuel' his OW1I 8alll'tillll, is vt'cy dlt':tp alltl !'t'adahlt', with 0,., 

additioual <Lttl'actiou of ha\'iug llIallY of the original illustratiull'i in t'!H'!t ,""llIIlIt', The 
oth('r "t1lulllcs l'uLIi~lll'd art' 

MARTIN CnUZZLRWIT, $1,00 
()1.1I CURIOSITY SHUP, 7!k 
OLln:u TWIST. 75l', 

TRISTRAM SnANDY, 12k, 
t:;T. CLAIR 01>" TIU; ISL-~S, 12~1' 
SCu'M"~ PIRATg, 12Je, 
l)uuPfo;R'H 1lf.:IDEH.MAUn, 12~(' 
BUl.WER'l:! ZANdNI, ~5!', 

Give your order to the IO(,~'l1 Buoks~lIer, to '~'hom WII allo~ a gon.d ,·01ll1,nh;sioll, u1?-t if al1~' 
,lim,'ulty ariseM, wriw liM t.lil'l't~t, incloRmg th(~ prwl', ant.l we Wllllit~Ulllt YOIl tn't' II" IIlal1, "xI'I'I,t 
thl' 1'lH.'!.I)J reprints, to whit'h you IIlU~t add !i I't"ut!-l each for post.a!;t' 

W, C, CHEWETT.t ('U, PRISTF.R"I BY STF.AM pnWEH, KI~U !:ITREln };i\ Sl' , Tuf{II:>;"I,' 
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Robinson Crusoe, Cassell's edition, bound in extra gilt cloth, gilt. 
edges, Yery handsome, 8:) uo. 

The same, with illustrations by \\T atson, $;) ~.). 

Hoses and Hully-a Gift-book for all the year, with illustrations by 
eminent artists, 8~ 75. 

Sacred ElI)!:lish Poetry, selected by R. A. ,Villlllott, illustrated by 
Hunt, \\T atson, Gilbert and others, handsomely bound in cloth, 
extra, 8.) ~;). 

Savage Club Papers, edited by Andrew Halliday, with illustrations 
uy Don~, II. 'Veil', Cruickshank and others, $:) 00. 

Scenes and Incidents in Missionary Labour, manyellgTa\'ill~s, $300_ 
Soldier':; Dream and other Pvems and Oues, by Campbell, Wolfe, 

Cullins, Byron, Tennyson, and llhc;kay, illu:.;trated with 26 
engl'axings. 

~now Bound, a'Vinter Idyl, by J. G. Whittier, with nllllleroUl-' 
illustrations, $3. 

Snow Flakes, uy M. Bentham Edwards, with designs by II. K. 
Browne, printed in colours; $1 2.). 

Southey's Poetical Works, collected by himself, illustrated by Kenny 
:JIeado"\\'s :l.lld others, $40 00. 

Sturm's Reflections; full calf, extra $3 :il). 

Tennyson's Poems, illustrated by Millais and others; uound in 
cloth, gilt, $G 00. 

TIm same (the illustrated" Farringford" Edition), printed at the 
Cambridge Press, very choi('e, $;) 00. 

The same (Red Line Edition), $3 00. 
Tennyson's Enoch Arden; illustrated, $3 oo~ 
Tennyson, Gems from, a yery pretty book, illustl:ations by the first 

American artists; cloth, gilt, $3 50. 
Tennyson's Idylls of the King, beautifully illustrated with thirty-one 

dra"\\'ings; cloth, gilt, $3 50. 
The True Church, by Theodore Felton, illustrated with several 

lithographs from the designs of Granville Parkins; morocco, 
elegant, $4 50. 

The Hudson from the Wilderness to the Sea, by B. J. Lossing, 
illustrated by 306 engravings on steel and wood, morocco, $12_ 

The same, cloth, elegant, $7 50. 
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Two Centuries of Songs, with notes br Walter Thornbury, with 
illustrations hy eminent artists, $6. 

The Story of a Feather, illustrated by G. DuMaurier. 

Village Queen (The), by Thomas Miller, illustrated by water colour 
Drawings by Harrison Weir, Welmert and others, 32 00. 

Warton's Hamlet, with etchings by Birket Foster, $3 50. 
W obd's Natural History, three large handsome volumes, very fully 

illustrated by the best artists; 3 vols., 315 00. 
Watts' Divine and Moral Songs, illustrated, $2 25. 

GOLDEN TREASURY SERIES. 

$1 00 each. 

Golden Treasury of Songs and Lyrics. Edited by F. T. Palgrave. 
With Vignette by T. W oolner. 

Childl'en's Garland from the best Poets. Edited by Coventry 
Patmore. With Vignette by T. W oolner. 

Bunyan's Pilgrim's Progrcs~. With Vignette by T. Woolner. 

Bacon's Essay. Edited, with Notes and Glossarial Index, by W. 
Aldis "Wright. Second edition. With Vignette, after Wool. 
ncr's Statue of Bacon. 

The Bouk of Praise, from the best English Hymn Writers. Edited 
by Roundell Palmer. New edition, with additions. With 
Vignette by T. W oolner. 

The Fairy Book: the best popular Fairy Stories. Selected and 
rendered anew by the Author of "John Halifax." With 
Vignette by Sir J. Noel Paton. 

The Jest Book: the choicest Anecdotes and Sayings. Selected and 
arranged by Mark Lemon. With Vignette by C. Keene. 

The Ballad Book: a selection of the choicest British Ballads. 
Edited by W m. Allingham, Author of" Day and Night Songs," 
&c. With Vignette by Sir J. Noel Paton. 
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The Sunday Book of Poetry. Selected ana arranged by O. F. 
Alexander. With a Vignette by 1~. Farren. 

A Book ot Golden Deeds, of all Oountries and all Times. Gathered 
and Narrated, by the Author of "The Heir of Redelyffe." 
With a Vignette from a Statuette of Mi~~ Nightingale. 

Robert Burns' Poetical ·W urks. Edited by Alexander Smith. With 
a Vignette Portrait and a Design by J. B. Engraved by Shaw. 
2 vols. 

The Adventures of Robinson Crusoe. Edited from the Original 
Editions, by J. W. Olark, M.A. With a Yignette Title by J. 
E. Millais. 

The Republic of Plato. Translated into English, with Analysis 
and Notes, by J. L. D,lvies, M.A., and D. J. Vaughan, M.A. 
·With Vignette Portraits of Plato and Socrates, engraved by 
J eens from an Antique Gem. 

The Song Book. ,V ortls and Tunes. From the best Poets and 
Musicians. Selectetl and Arranged by John IIullah. 

La Lyre Fran~aise. Selected by (;ustave Masson. 

POETS: 

AKENSIDE & DYER'S PUETICAL '¥ORKS­

One volume, moroccu, 81 75. 
ALFORDS' POETICAL 'VORKS--

In one volume, vellum doth, $1 25. 
BEATTIE, WEST, AND I3A:\[FYLDE-

In one volume, extra morocco, gilt edges, $1 75. 
BLOOMFIELD'S POEMS-

In doth, gilt edges, ilIustratetl, 81 25. 
BROWNING (Mrs.)-

In five volumes complete, doth, elegant, SG 00. 
BURNS' POEMS- • 

Oheap Edition, complete, in cloth, 75c. 
The "Crown" edition, uniform with the "Globe" ShakE­

pere, $1 00. 
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BURNS' POEMS (coJltiJl?lerl)-
The same edition, bound in morocco antique, or calf extra, 81 75. 
The Elzevir Edition, in t\\"o volumes-Songs, one vol., Poems 

one vol.-bound in vellum cloth, $1 25 each. 
Nimmo's Edition, doth, gilt, ~l 00. 

BYRON'S POElIIR-

Cheap Edition, complpte, 75c. 
Nimmo's Edition, extra gilt, cloth, ilIustrated, $1 00. 
The sallie edition, in morocco, gilt, $1 75 .. 

COOK'S (ELIZA) POE~IS-
In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
Choice illustrated editi()n, mOI'OCCO antique, $8 00. 
The same, cloth, elegant, $1) 00. 

COWPER'S POEMS-

Cheap edition, complete, doth, 7':;c. 
In one volume, extra g-ilt, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 75. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
The same, half calf, extra,:31 50. 

COLERIDGE'S POETICAL 'VORKS­

Moxon's edition, $1 50. 
CRABBE'S POEMS-

In one volume, extra .gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same editiou in Turkey Morocco, gilt, $1 75. 

DRYDEN'S POETICAL 'V ORKS-

In one voL, morocco edition, $1 50. 
GOLDSMITH'S POEMS-

In one vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $1 75. 

HEMANS' (MRS.) POETICAL "\VORKS­

In one volume, cloth, $1 Oil. 
The same, with an Essay on her genius, by Rufus W. Gris­

wold, $1 13. 
HERBERT'S POEIIIS-

In one volume, extra gilt, illustrated, SI 15. 
Gilfillan's edition, in one volume, 8vo., with Life and Notes, 

full calf, $2 50. 
Elzevir ed., choicely printed, cloth, imitation antique calf, $1 50. 
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LEIGH HUNT'S POETICAL 'VORKS-

In one Y01., morocco, extra, $1 75. 

LONGFELLOW'S POEMS-

Complete in one small pocket volume, beautifuIly printed, 50c. 
In one Yolume, cheap edition, 75c. 
In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 00. 
The game edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $1 75. 
The same, four vols. mOl'oeco cloth, $G 00. 
The same, one volume red line edition, $2 00. 
The same, morocco, $ Ie Oil. 

MACKAY'S (CUARLES) POE~IS-

In one yo1., extra gilt eloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

]l.IILTO~'S l't>E:\I';-

Cheap edition, complete in one volume, 75c. 
In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 00. 
The S:lllle half calf, extra, $1 50. 

MOORE'S PODIS-

Cheap edition, complete in one volume, 75e. 
I none '"01., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 00. 
The same edition in tlll'key morocco, gilt, $1 75. 

POE'S POETICAL W ORKS-

In one volume, vellum cloth, illustrated, $1 00. 

POPE'S P()E~IS-

In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt euges, $1 00. 
The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

PRAEO'S Po ElIIS-

In t,,·u volumes, blue and gold, $2 00. 

SAXE'S POE:'tfS-

In one volume, cloth, S 1 00. 

SCOTT'S POE~IS-

Cheap edition, complete in one volume, 75c. 
The same, cloth, gilt, extra, $1 00. 
The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, Sl 75. 
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TENNYSON'S POEMS-

Pocket edition, complete in one 16mo volume, 87 ct8. 
Library editioll, in one volume 12m I_ $1 00. 
Farringford edition, printed at the University Press, on toned 

paper, two volumes, gilt edges, very choice, $3 50. 
One vohlme, Farringford edition, similar to the above, on toned 

paper, $2 75. 
One volume, Farringford edition, illustrated, $5 50. 
Olle vol~lIne, red line edition, illustrated, $3 00. 

THOMPSON, BEATTIE, WEST, and BAMPFYJ,DE­

In olle volume, morocco, elegant, $1 75. 
TUPPER'S POEMS-

In two volumes, blue and gold editiou, $2 00. 
VAUGHAN'S SACRED POEMS-

In olle v?lume, Elzevir ed., cloth, imitation antique calf, $1 50. 
WHITTIER'S POEMS-

In two volumes, morocco cloth, toned paper $3 00. 
WESLEY'S (CHARLES) POEMS--· 

In one volume, morocco cloth, $1 00 . • 

OLD DRAMATISTS. 

In uniform series, large royal 8vo. volumes, bound in black doth. 
Beaumont and Fletcter, with introduction by George Darley, 

2 volumes, $9 00. 
Chaucer, with an Essay on his Language and Versification, I>y 

Thomas Tyrwhitt, $2 50. 
Massinger and Ford, with introduction by Hartley Coleridge, 

one volume, $4 50. 
Spencer, with a selection of notes from various commentators, 

by Rev. Henry Todd, $2 50. 
Marlowe, with some Account of the Author, and Notes by 

Alexander Dyce, $3 00. 
SOAKSPEARE-

The Globe edition, -edited by W ITI. George Clark and W m. 
Aldis Wright, printed on specially prepared paper, at the 
University Press, 1079 pp., $1 00. 

The same, in elegant vellum cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
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SHAKSPEARE (continllcd)-
In one volume, 8vo., with Sketch, by Mary Oowden Olarlie, 

$], 25. 
Oampbell's edition, in one large volume royal 8vo, with the 

Ohandos Portrait, &c., $3 50. 
Bicker's edition, edited with a scrupulous revision of the text 

by Oharles and l\Iary Cowden Olarke, four volumes, cloth, 
ex.tra gilt, $8 00. 

The same edition, bound in fnll calf, $13 00. 
Routledge's Library edition, edited by Howard Staunton, with 

copious Notes, &c., four large volumes, $11 00. 
Routledge's Illustrated edition, edited by Howard Staunton, 

containing several hundred illustrations, drawn by John 
Gilbert, three royal 8vo. volumes, $14 00. 

Nimmo's edition, with Sketch by Mary Oowden Olarke, 2 vols. 
$2 50. 

The Red Line edition, same as preceding, only on larger paper, 
with a red border line to every page, 2 volumes, $3 00. 

Ohambers' Household edition, earefull'y fitted for Family Read­
ing, edited by R. Oarruthers and ",Vm. Ohambers,10 vols., 
$10 00. 

B05ton edition; the text carefully restored according to first 
editions, &c.; edited by II. M. Hudson, printed on toned 
paper, 11 vols., $13 75. 

JUVENILE BOOKS. 

TWENTY-FIVE CENT BOOKS. 

These are a superior class of books at the price, all illustrated, 
many of them with coloured engTavings; each book is neatly 
bound in cloth. 

Barton Todd, by the Author of "Amy and her Brothers." 
I Boy's own Pocket Book, 1868. 
Elizabeth, or the Exiles of Siberia. 
Elsie and her Rabbits. 
Great Riches: Nelly Rivers' Story, by Aunt Fanny. 

2 
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Kitty Brown, or Beginning to Think. 
., 

" 
and her BiLle Y er~l'S. 

" " and her <'ity C"w;ill. 
Little Crowns and how to ,Vill them, by Rev. J. A. Collins. 
Little Threads: Tang-Ie Thread, Cioldeli TIll'ead, allll Silver Thread. 
Magdalen and Raphael, by :J[ad~lIlll: Guizot. 
Minnie's Lcgrwy. 
Mary Erskine, by Jacob ALbott. 
Paul and \'irginia. 
The Little (lxlc\"~, by Mrs. D. Burton. 
The Right Way and the Cuntra.-;t. 
The }.IIan of the Mountain, and other Tales. 
The Perils of Greatnc-","" the ::-it"r) of Alexander Menzikofi. 
The Daisy's First Wiuter, by ':\lr,;. H. D. ::-;tu\\'c. 
Todd's Lectures to Children. 
Wings and ::-;till;!/, IJY A. L. O. E. 

AND :\L\Nl' OTHERS. 

'l'IIIR,]'Y (,EXT BOOKS. 

Evenings at Home. 
Gulli ver's Tr~l \',-j..;. 
Vicar of \Vakdil-ld. 

THIRTr-EIGIIT CEXT BOOKS. 

The following are very superior, all are illustrated, most of them in 
colors, and many of them in a vcry excellent manner. 

,\ Hero. Philip',; Book, by author of John Halifax. 
Anchor of Hope, or Xew Testament Lcs,('lIS for Children, by Maria 

Wright. 
Acc-idclIts of Cllildhood, or Cautionary Stories. 
A Wreath of Tales. 
Ally and lIer Schoolfellows, a Tale for the Young, by ~lis~ Edwards. 
JEsop's Fables. 
Bible Blessings, by Rev. Richard Ne\,ton. 
Child's First Book, about Birds, by a Country Clergyman. 
Daddy Dacre's School, by Mrs. S. C. Hall. 
Easy Tales for Little Folks, and May Day; two stories. 
Emilie the Peacemaker, by Mrs. Geldart. 
Frank, by Miss Edgeworth. 
Games and Sports for Young Boys, with ninety illustrations. 
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Grace Han-ey, and other Tales. 
Harry and Lucy, by Miss Edgeworth. 
Hans Anderson's Library, thirteen kinds, each 37le. 
Holiday Rambles, by Elizabeth Grant. 
Island of the Rainbow, a Fairy Tale, by :Thlrs. Crossland. 
Juvenile'Tales for JU\'enile Readers, by Charlotte Elizabeth. 
Little Drummer; a Story of the Russian Campaign. 
Little Paul and his Moss Wreath. 
Loyal Charlie Bentham, or the Child's History. 
Lucy Elton, or Home and School. 
Laura and Ellen, or Time ,V orks ,V onders. 
Memoirs of a Doll, written by llerself, by Mrs. Bessett. 
Rainbows in Springtide, by Sadie. 
H()Lill~Ull CrnS(le ill Short 'V onb. 
Settlprs at Home, by Harriet Martineau. 
Story of an _A pple, by Lady Call1pbell. 
Scientific Amusements for Young People j above 100 illustrations. 
Stories frolll En:-:-li"h IIi:-itury, Ily l~ev. J{,olJert Henniker. _ 
~tnry of Henrietta and my ~dlOolfel!u\\'. lJy Madame Chatelaine_ 
Susan and her Dull. 
The Mother's Fables, by E. L. Aveline. 
The Runaways and the Gipsies. 
The Child's Natural History, in 'V ords of Four Letters. 
The Peasant and the Prince, by Miss Martineau. 
The Buw of Faith, or Old Testament Lessons, by Maria -Wright. 
The Dairyman's Daughter, by Leigh Richmond. 
The Young Man-of-Wars-~fan, by Charles Nordhoff. 
The Pilgrim's Progress, by Bunyan. 
The Vicar of Wakefield, by Goldsmith. 
The Boy's own VV orkshop, by Abbott. 
The Treasury of Anecdotes. 
Twelve Links in the Gulden Chain, by Anna J. Buckland. 
Young Angler, Naturalist, &c., with 98 illustrations. 
Young N atnralist, by Mrs. Loudon. 

FORTY CENT BOOKS. 

Little Tales for Little Readers, by Charlotte Elizabeth. 
Safe Compass, and how it Points, by Rev. Dr. Newton. 
Sandford and Merton. 
Short Stories, by Charlotte Elizabeth. 
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The King's Highway, by Rev. Dr. X ewton. 
The Lamp of Loye. Ten Series. 
Vital' of Wakefield. 

FIFTr CEST BOOKS. 

ALout COIllmon Things, by Jacob Abbott. 1:.l11 Illustrations. 
AI,,,ut Right and 'Wrong, by Jacob AI,juJtt. 90 Illustrations. 
Agnes Selby, a Story for Children, by Lady Lu,;llillgt"ll. 
Arehie make, by Mrs. Elliott. 
Aunt Agnes, or the Why and ",Therefore of Life; by a OlergYllUlll',; 

Daughter. 
Barthel Winkler and other Tale.:; of the German Fatherland. 
Bible Stories, hy Charlotte Elizabeth. 
r.inL; and Bird Life, by Buddalld, Martin and Kidd. ~r allY 

I l! llHtrations. 
lleatri('e Lallgton, or the i"l'irit of ObediencE', by Harc],." P"wi..:. 
Commereial Tales and Sketeheti. 
Cherry t-ltulles, or the Foree of Cnll;o,<·ieJl('c'. II,\' Itc\·. II. (; .. \ clallls. 

Elizak:th «'harJottl') Philip and her llardell. 
Elm Grange, or a Summer ill the Country. 
Hawthorne's "T onder no,,].;:. 
I-h-tory of Arthur II unter and his Fil'ot :-;hillillg, by :\[ r~. ('1',,\\ .... 

Learning to Talk, by J aeob Abbott. ~Ially IIlu,;tratiulI". 
L"arlliug to Think, by Jacob Allbott. 1:.l11 Illustrations. 
Learning to Read, by J aeob Abbott. 1 (ill IIlustratiolls. 
Life's Orosses and how to Illeet them, a Talc fur Girls, by T. S 

Arthur. 
Monarehs of Ocean: Columbus and Cook. 
Mr. Wind and Madame }lain, illustrated by Charles Bellnett. 
Our Nati"e Land, by Ida Wilson. 
Original Fables and Sketehes, by ]1,[1'';. Prosser. 
Robl'rt and Harrold, or the Young Marooncrs. 
Song,.; for the Little Ones at Home. 
The Swiss Family Robinson. 
Tae Blade and the Ear, a Book for Y ollng Men. 
Tanglewood Tales. 
Young Men of the BiLle, by He\'. J. A. Collier. 
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~ AU the following are ILLUSTRATED-some of them very pro­
fusely-and by the first Artists. We invite an inspection, as 
we believe no house in the city has so extensive a collection of 
CHILDREN'S BOOKS. ' 

...Esop's Fables, $1 25. 
Andersen's What the Moon Saw, and other Tales, $1 25. 
Andersen's Tales and Fairy Stories, $1 25. 
Andersen's Tales, with One Hundred Illustrations by Wehnert and 

others, $1 75. 
A. L. O. E. Boo~s: 

The Shepherds of Bethlehem, $1 00. 
The Giant Killer, or the Battle which all must Fight, 50c. 
The Triumph over Midian, $1 00. 
Price and his Prisoners, SOc. 
The Sunday Chaplet, 63c. 
The Roby Family, 50c. 
The Christians Mirror, SOc. 
The Mine, 50c. 
My Neighbour's Shoes, 40c. 
Zaida's Nursery Note Bo'ok, 50c. 
War and Peace, SOc. 
'Christian Love and Loyalty, 50c. 
Sbries from Jewish History, 40c. 
The Silver Casket, 75c. 
The Holiday Chaplet, 63c., 
The Robber's Cave, 50e. 
'1 he Story of a Needle, 40c. 
Wings and Stings, 25c. 

Adventures of Reuben Davidger, by James Greenwood, $1 00. 
Adventures of a Bear, and a Great Bear too, Extra Coloured Illus­

trations, by Harrison Weir, 63c . 
. Adventures of a Dog, and a Good Dog too, Illustrations as above, 63c. 
Anecdotes of Animal Life, by Rev. J. G. Wood, Illustrated l:Jy 

Harrison Weir, $1 00. 
A Wonder Book for Girls and Boys, by Hawthorne, 63c. 
Animal Traits and Characteristics, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, Illus­

trated by Harrison Weir, $1 00. 
Arabian Nights, New Edition, uniform with the" Globe" Shakes­

peare, $1. 
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Arabian Nights, New Edition, uniform with the "Globe Shakes­
peare; $1 25. 

The same, new edition, by Rev. G. F. Townsend, $1 50. 
Balderscourt, or Holiday Stories, by Rev. H. C. Adams, $1. 

The same, Illustrated, $1 50. 
Barford Bridge, or School Boy Trials, by Rev. H. C. Adams, $1 25. 
Beeton's Annual for the Young, Illustrated with Coloured Engrav-

ings and many Woodcuts by eminent Artists, $1 25. 
Boys at Home, by Charlotte Adams, illustrated by John Gilbert, 31. 
Boy's Book ofIndustrial Information, 370 Illustrations, gilt edges, $1. 
Boy's Book of Trades and the Tools used in them, $1 25. 
Boy's Own Book of Natural History, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, 330 

Illustrations, $1. 
Boys of Beechwood, by -:'III's. Eiloart, $1. 
Boy's Friend, $1 50. 
Boy's Play Book of Seience, by J. H. Pepper, 470 Engra\Oings, $150. 
British Enterprise beyond the Seas, gilt edges, $1. 
J~y Day and Night; Pictures from Real Life, edited by Ann 'Pratt, $1. 
Ohild's Country Story Book, by Thomas Miller, 81. 
Child's Coloured Scrap Book, $2. 
Carpenters' Popular Readings, 5 "l"ols., $5. 
Children's Garden and What they Made of it, by Agnes and Maria 

Oatlow, with many Illustrations, 87 c. 
Children's Picture Book of Birds, 7;,(". 
Children's Hour Annual, $1 25. 
Ohildren's Picture Book of the Life of Joseph, with many Illustra­

tions by Henry 'Warren, 50c. 
Children's Pilgrim's Progress, with Sixteen large Illustrations b,;: 

Henry Wehnert, 50c. 
Ohildren of the Frontier, $l. 
Olarissa; or, The Mervyn Inheritance, by Miss Bowman, $l. 
Dashwood Priory; or, Mortimer's College Days, by E. J. May, $1. 
Days of Old; Three Stories from English History, by Author 0 

Ruth and her Friends, 75c. 
Don Quixote, Illustrated by John Gilbert, $1 50. 

The same, Illustrated by Dalziel, S2 00. 
Edgeworth's (Miss) Popular Tales, gilt, $L 
Edgeworth's (Miss) Moral Tales, gilt, $1. 
Edgeworth's (Miss) Parents' Assistant, gilt, $1. 
Edgeworth's (Miss) Early Lessons, gilt, $1. 
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Evenings at Home, 50c. and 75c. ; gilt, $l. 
Every Boy's Annual, beautifully Illustrated, $1 50. 
Every Boy's Book, upwards of 600 Illustrations, $2. 
Every Little Boy's Book, many Illustrations, $1. 
Every Girl's Book, gilt, 3l. 
Faithful unto Death; or the Christian ::\Iartyr, by Rev. R. Cobbold, 

50c. 
Fairy Book, by Edward Tabouluye, $1 2':;. 
Fairy Tales, by Miss Muloch, $l. 
Famous Regiments of the British Army, by W. H. D. Adams, $l. 
Forest Life; A Fisherman's Sketches in Norway, Sweden, &c., 75c. 
Four Si-sters (The), Faith, Hope, Humility, and Love, $l. 
Gay's Fables, ,dth 12G Illustrations by William Harvey, $1. 
Glimpses into P.et Land, 1)" the Rev. J. G. "\V ood, $1. 
Golden Harp, Hymns and Rhymes for the Young, Illustrated by 

"\Vatson, Dalziel, and others, $1 25. 
Golden Rule, by the author of ,. A Trap to C~ttch a Sunbeam," I':;C. 
Golden Hills; a Tale of the Irish Famine, by the Author of" Cedar 

Creek, $l. 
Great Battles of the British Army, illustrated by "\V. Harvey, 

gilt, $1 2:1. 
Green (Mrs. n. J.), A Winter and Summer at Burton Hall, 63c. 
Grimm's Home Stories, $l. 
Grimm's Household Stories, $2. 
George Stanley, $l. 
Guizot's (Madame) Moral Tales, $1. 
Gulliver's Traveh, by Dean Swift. 
Hardy and Hunter; a Boy's owu Story, by Mrs. 'Ward, 1il. 
~ome Book of Pleasure and Instruction, by Mrs. R. Valentine, $2. 
Hans Andersen's Fairy Tales, a new translation by Mrs. Paul, $1 50. 
Hans Andersen's Stories for the IIouseholcJ, translated by II. W. 

Dulcken, $2. 
Hans AncJersen's Fairy Tales, $l. 
Hans Anderson's Tales and Stories, eighty illustrations. $1 25. 
Heroes of the Workshop, by C. L. Bridewell, 63c. 
Home Sketches, or Who are the Happy Ones, 63c. 
Household Amusements and Enjoyments, $1 00. 
Home Heroines: Tales for Gil"ls, by T. S. Arthur, 63c. 
Infant Pilgrim's Progress, by Mrs. Sherwood, gilt, $1 00. 
Johnny Jordan and his Dog, by Mrs. Eiloart, $1 00. 
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Joyce's Scientific Dialogues, $1 00. 
Karl of the Locket and his Three Wishes, by David Smith, $1 00. 
Keep a Good Heart; a Story of Christmas Time, 63e. 
Lamplighter (The) illustrated, 63c. 
Lesson's from Women's Li ves, by Mrs. lIall, 63c. 
Life, of Lord Dundonald, by Joseph Allen, 75c. 
Life in a Whaler, by Sailor Charley, $1 00. 
Light on the Ocean, or the Julia; a Tale, 63c. 
I,illian's Golden Hours, by Miss Meteyard, gilt, 81 25. 
LrIlieslea, by lIlary Howitt, illnstrated by John Absalon, $1 on. 
Lillipnt Levee, with illustrations by Millais & Pinnell, $1 ~;). 

Line upon Line, by the author of" Peep of Day," 40c. 
Lost Among the ,Yild J'IIIen, by William Dalton, $1 00. 
Magic Mirror, a round of TRIes for Old aud Young, by \Y. Gilbert, 

51 25. . 
Mamma's New Bible Stories, by Emma K esbit, 63e. 
Man on the Ocean; a Book for Boys, by R. M. Ballantyne, $1 25. 
Marvels of X ature, or Outlines of Creation, $1 00. 
May Yon Like it, by the Rev. C. B. Taylor, 75c. 
Mayne Reid Books, in handsome cloth bindings, illnstrated, $1 each: 

The Hunter's Feast. 
Odd People. 
The Plant Hunters. 
The Forest Exiles. 
The Cliff Climbers. 
The Young Voyageurs. 
Brnin: the Grand Bear Hunt. 
Ran A way to Sea. 
The Boy Hunters. 
The Young Yagers. 
The Bush Boys. 
The Desert Home. 
The Half Blood. 
The J'IIIaroon. 
The Boy Tars. 

Maze of Life, by the author of " The Four Sisters," 63c. 
Modern Accomplishments, by Catharine Sinclair, 50c. 
Mitten Books, 50c. each, by Aunt Fanny, fully illustrated :-1 Mit­

tens; 2. More Mittens; 3. Little Mittens; 4. New Little 
Mittens; 5. Two-Story Mittens; 6. Orphan's Home Mittens. 
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:Monarehs of Ocean: Columbus and Cooke, 50c. 
My New Home; a Woman's Diary, 63e. 
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Mr. Rutherford's Children, by the author of "The Wide, Wide 
World," 63c. 

New Testament History, in simple language, by the Rev. J. G. 
Wood, illustrated, 30c. ; in extra cloth, red edges, 50c. 

N ursery Tales, $1 25. 
Nursery Rhymes, Old and New, $1 50. 
Ocean Child, by Mrs. Harriet Myrtle, 63c. 
Odd People, by Captain Mayne Reid, 75c. 
Old Testament History, in simple language, by the Rev. J. G.W ood, 

illustrated, 30c.; in cloth, red edges, 50c. 
Oriental Fairy Tales, 72 illustrations, by William Harvey, 75c. 
OUl' Year: a Child's Book in Prose Il;nd Verse, by the author of 

" John Halifax," illustrated by Clarence Do,-ell, 75c. 
Out of the Heart, spoken to the little ones, by Hans Anderson, $1. 
Papa's Wise Dogs, 81 00. 
Papers for Thoughtful Girl~, by Miss Tytler, illustrated~ $1 00. 
Paul Gerrard, the Cabin Boy, by Kingston, $1 00. 
Percy's Tales of Kings of England $1 00. 
Play Hours and Half Holidays: a Book for Boys, by the Rev. J. C. 

Atkinson, 81 00. 
Popular Nursery Tales and Rhymes, $1 25. 
Popular Natural History, by Rev.J. G. Wood, $2 75. 
Private Life of an Eastern King, by W. Keightley, 75c. 
Reading Without Tears, by the author of Peep of Day; first and 

second series, each 88c. 
Rough Diamonds; a Story Book, by John Hollingshead, 63e. 
Robinson Crusoe, illustrated by Grandville, cloth, gilt, $1 50. 

The same, with a Memoir of the Author, by Sir W. Scott, $1 00. 
The same, edited after the original editions, by S. W. Clark, $1. 
The same, illustrated by W. K. Browne, cloth, gilt, $1 00. 
The same, illustrated by Wehnert, cloth gilt, $1 00. 
The same, illustrated with six Engravings, 50c. 
The same, Cassell's edition, large illustrations, $2 00. 
The same edition, bound in extra gilt cover, gilt edges, very 

handsome, $3 00. 
The same in words of one syllable, by Mary Godolphin, with 

coloured illustrations, $1 00. 
Routledge's Every Boy's Annual, $1 50. 
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RoutledO'e's Picture Book, 81 00. 
Romant~ Belinda: a Book for C+irl", by ~Irs. L. O. Tuthill, 63c. 
I~oyal picture Gallery of Kings and Queens of England, 75c.' 
Red Letter Da,Ys in Applcthorp, by Gail Hamilton, 87c. 
Sandford and Merton, 50c. : gilt edges, $l. 

Saxelford: a Book for 1;"Y8, by E. J. May, si. 
Scripture Miracles, in simple language, by the Rev. J. Erskine 

Olarke, with 16 large illnstrations by Henry IVarren, cloth, 
;J()e.; extra cloth, red edg'es. 511e. 

~eripture Parables, in simple langnage, by the Rev. J. Erskine 
('larke, with sixteen large illustrations by Henry IYanen, cloth, 
;:~II(', ; extra l'luth, red edges, ;)11l'. 

~cl'illg the 1¥lIrl,), a Young ~ailol'\ oWIl ~;t"l'J', IJ,)' Oharles N ord-
hoff, ii:k, 

~t"l'y of t \·I'\'<1llle". 1,,\' Amelia B. EdlVard~, 7;'e._ 
~l':ll'b from the .\nl·il, h,Y Elihu Burritt, :;:'l'. 
:-;('110111 II",)' ',ralk,; alll! Talks, $1. 
~il\'(~r ('up. a :-It"r,\' fl,r the Young'. ,',II,·. 

~\\'('lt ('''IIll';''!. a BOllk for (;il",-c, I,y r',:,r:!11 Tyler. 
Tales of thc' I )""'~l't. and Btl,,11. by (;(']'01:1('''1'1', $1. 
The J\Iagil' Ring, and other Fairy Tal,·:" 7;)(:. 
The Horne Book ol Pleasure and Instrudion, 82. 
The Martyr ?ii"ioIlClry; or Five Years ill Ohina, by Rev. Oharles 

1'. BLish, 1;:)(;. 
T'le Fife and Drum; or would be a Soldier, by Wroxall, 82. 
The Far ~ orth; Explorations ill the Arctic Regions, by Elisha K. 

Kane, ij;l,~. 

The Ohildren of Blessing, by the Aut.hor of the" Four Sisters," $1. 
The Little Duke, by Author of''' Heir of Redclyffe," 75e. 
The Pl'inee and the Page, by Author of" Heir of Redelyfi'e," 75c. 
The Heroes, l,y Charles Kingsley, 75c. 
The Lances of Lynwood, .by Author of" Little Duke," 75c. 
The :Med wins of I¥ J' kellam, a Tale of Domestic Lite, hy Oharlotte 

Lankester, 63c. 
Tll8 Knights of the Red CI'O,;S, :;CYCIl Stories, by R. J. Sllield, 63e. 
TII8 Child's Oonntry Story Book, bj' Thomas Miller, $1. 
I\' ars of Scutland, by P. F. Tytler, (j3e. 
War and Peace, by "\. L. O. K, 7;,('. 
IVater Babies, by Charles Kingsley, 51 50. 
IVhispering Unseell, by A. I_. O. E., 7.Je. 



CATALOGUE OF GIFT BOOKS FOR 18G7-8. 

White Brunswickers, by Rev. H. C. Adams, $1. 
Willie Heath, and the House Rent, by Dr. Leask, 45c. 
Winter and Summer at Burton Hall, a Child's Talc, uy :Mrs. 

Green, 63c. 
Young Exiles, by Anne Bowman, $1. 
Young Pilgrims, by A. L. O. E., SOc. 

HOGG'S BOOKS. 
THE BERWICK HOUSE PUBLICATIONS •. 

We invite especial attention to this series of Juvenile Booke. 
They are of a very superior character, are all written with a pur­
pose, are profusely illustl ated, and uniformly bound in cloth, gilt 
edges, in imitation of antique calf. 

The price is $1 00 per volume. For cheaper issues of the same 
puulications, see the 3nc. and 50c. list. 

Busy Hives around us. 
Carterets (The); or, Country Pleasures, by E. W. R. 
Famous Ships of the British Navy. 
Habits of Good Society; a Book of Etiquette. 
-Links in the Chain; Anecdotes of Animal Life, by George Kearsley. 
Men at the Helm (The), by W. H. Davenport Adams. 
Meu who have Risen: a Book for Boys. 
Our Feathered Tribes, by H. G. Adams. 
Our Untitled Nobility, by John Tillotson. 
Printer Boy (The); or, How Benjamin Franklin made his Mark, by 

M. ThaiI'. 
Sea (The) and its Famous Sailors, by F. B. Goodrich. 
The Pilgrim's Progress, by John Bunyan. 
The Book of Children's Hymns and Rhymes. 
Todd's Lectures to Children. 
Vicar of Wakefield, by Oliver Goldsmith. 
Wild Flowers, Birds, and Insects of the Month, by H. G. Adams. 
Women of Worth; a Book for Girls. 
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